
 
 

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 

HOUSTON DIVISION 

  
In re:  
 
WESCO AIRCRAFT HOLDINGS, INC., et al., 
 
 Debtors.1 

Chapter 11 
 
Case No. 23-90611 (MI) 
 
(Jointly Administered) 

WESCO AIRCRAFT HOLDINGS, INC., et al., 
 

Plaintiffs, 
v. 
 
SSD INVESTMENTS LTD., et al.,  
 

Defendants. 

 
 

              Adv. Pro. No. 23-03091 (MI) 

SSD INVESTMENTS LTD., et al., 
 

Counterclaim Plaintiffs, 
v. 

WESCO AIRCRAFT HOLDINGS, INC., et al., 

 
Counterclaim Defendants. 

 

 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that on March 1, 2024, I caused the Official Committee 

of Unsecured Creditors' Objection to Platinum's Emergency Motion to Exclude the Testimony of 

Joseph Denham [Docket No. 1234] to be served the following documents via electronic mail via 

email on the following parties: 

 

  

 
1  The Debtors operate under the trade name Incora and have previously used the trade names Wesco, Pattonair, Haas, 

and Adams Aviation. A complete list of the Debtors in these chapter 11 cases, with each one’s federal tax 
identification number and the address of its principal office, is available on the website of the Debtors’ noticing 
agent at http://www.kccllc.net/Incora/. The service address for each of the Debtors in these cases is 2601 Meacham 
Blvd., Ste. 400, Fort Worth, TX 76137. 
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QUINN EMMANUEL URQUHART &  
SULLIVAN LLP  
 
Cameron Kelly   
711 Louisiana Street, Suite 500  
Houston, TX 77002  
Email: cameronkelly@quinnemanuel.com 
 
-and- 
 
Zachary Russell 
51 Madison Avenue, 22nd Floor  
New York, NY 10010  
Email: zacharyrussell@quinnemanuel.com 

 
Attorneys for the Debtors and Debtors in  
possession – Special Litigation Counsel 
   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

PRYOR CASHMAN LLP  
 
Eric Fishman  
Seth H. Lieberman  
Patrick Sibley  
Marion R. Harris  
Daniel J. Pohlman  
Kaveri Arora  
7 Times Square, 40th Floor  
New York, New York 10036  
Email: EFishman@pryorcashman.com 

slieberman@pryorcashman.com             
psibley@pryorcashman.com             
MHarris@pryorcashman.com              
dpohlman@pryorcashman.com              
karora@pryorcashman.com 

 
Attorneys for Wilmington Savings Fund 
Society, FSB 
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KOBRE & KIM LLP  
 
Adam Lavine  
Igor Margulyan   
John Conte  
Zachary D. Rosenbaum  
Vincent Yiu  
Darryl Stein  
Michael Brasky  
Udi Karklinsky 
800 Third Avenue  
New York, NY 10033  
Email: vincent.yiu@kobrekim.com 

Adam.Lavine@kobrekim.com            
Igor.Margulyan@kobrekim.com            
John.Conte@kobrekim.com            
Zachary.Rosenbaum@kobrekim.com            
Darryl.Stein@kobrekim.com            
Michael.Brasky@kobrekim.com 
Ud.Karklinsky@kobrekim.com 

 
Attorneys for the Ad Hoc 2024/2026 
Noteholder Group 
 
FOLEY & LARDNER LLP  
 
John P. Melko  
1000 Louisiana Street, Suite 2000  
Houston, TX 77002  
Email: jmelko@foley.com  
 
-and- 
 
Mark F. Hebbeln   
321 North Clark Street, Suite 3000  
Chicago, IL 60654   
Email: mhebbeln@foley.com   
 
Attorneys for the Ad Hoc 2024/2026 
Noteholder Group 
 
 
 
 
 
 

JONES DAY  
 
Matthew C. Corcoran  
Michael Schneidereit  
Bruce Bennett  
Nicholas Walter  
Benjamin Sandberg  
Chane Buck  
James M. Jones 
250 Vesey Street  
New York, NY 10281  
Email: mccorcoran@jonesday.com 

mschneidereit@jonesday.com             
bbennett@jonesday.com              
ncewalter@jonesday.com              
bsandberg@jonesday.com              
cbuck@jonesday.com   

 jmjones@jonesday.com  
 
Attorneys for Langur Maize, L.L.C. 
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PAUL, WEISS, RIFKIND, WHARTON 
& GARRISON LLP  
 
John Weber  
Paul M. Basta  
William A. Claremen  
Andrew J. Ehrlich  
O’Ryan H. Moore 
1285 Avenue of the Americas New York, 
New York 10019  
Email: jweber@paulweiss.com              

pbasta@paulweiss.com              
aehrlich@paulweiss.com              
wclareman@paulweiss.com 
omoore@paulweiss.com 
 

Attorneys for Carlyle Global Credit 
Investment Management, LLC 
 
FRIEDMAN KAPLAN 
 
Elizabeth Bierut 
Anne E. Beaumont 
Blair Albom  
Jamuna Kelley 
7 Times Square 
New York, NY 10036 
Email: ebeirut@fklaw.com 
 abeaumont@fklaw.com 
 balbom@fklaw.com 
 jkelley@fklaw.com 
 
Attorneys for Carlyle Global Credit 
Investment Management, LLC 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

LOWENSTEIN SANDLER LLP  
 
Thomas Redburn, Jr.  
Rachel Maimin  
Michael Etkin  
Andrew Behlmann  
Maya Ginsburg 
1251 Avenue of the Americas   
New York, New York 10020  
Email: tredburn@lowenstein.com    

RMaimin@lowenstein.com             
metkin@lowenstein.com            
ABehlmann@lowenstein.com 
Mginsburg@lowenstein.com  

 
Counsel for the Citadel Noteholder 
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HOLWELL SHUSTER & GOLDBERG, 
LLP  
 
Kevin D. Benish   
Daniel P. Goldberg  
Benjamin Heidlage  
Sarah Maher   
Patrick J. Woods  
425 Lexington Ave.   
New York, New York 10017  
Email: KBenish@hsgllp.com 

dgoldberg@hsgllp.com              
bheidlage@hsgllp.com             
SMaher@hsgllp.com              
pwoods@hsgllp.com 
 

Attorneys for the PIMCO and Silver Point 
Noteholder Defendants  
 
PORTER HEDGES LLP  
 
Heather Hatfield  
M. Shane Johnson 
Megan Young-John 
Eric Wade 
John Higgins 
Christopher G. Wawro 
1000 Main Street, 36th Floor Houston, TX 
77002 
Email: HHatfield@porterhedges.com 

SJohnson@porterhedges.com             
MYoung-John@porterhedges.com                   
EWade@porterhedges.com             
JHiggins@porterhedges.com 
Cwawro@porterhedges.com  
 

Attorneys for the PIMCO and Silver Point 
Noteholder Defendants 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

WILLIAMS & CONNELLY LLP  
 
Matthew Heins  
Dane Butswinkas  
Ryan Scarborough  
Ellen Oberwetter  
Stephen Wohlgemuth  
Eleanor Wasserman  
Joseph Catalanotto  
680 Maine Avenue SW,   
Washington, DC 20024   
Email: MHeins@wc.com 

DButswinkas@wc.com               
RScarborough@wc.com             
EOberwetter@wc.com             
SWohlgemuth@wc.com             
ewasserman@wc.com             
JCatalanotto@wc.com 

 
Counsel for Platinum Equity Advisors, LLC, 
Platinum Equity Capital Partners 
International, IV (Cayman) LP, and 
Wolverine Top Holdings Corporation 
 
KASOWITZ BENSON TORRES LLP  
 
Andrew R. Kurland  
Matthew B. Stein  
1633 Broadway   
New York, NY 10019  
Email: AKurland@kasowitz.com  
   MStein@kasowitz.com  
 
Counsel for the Senator Noteholder 
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Dated: May 3, 2024 
Dallas, Texas  
 
Respectfully submitted,  
 
MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP  
/s/ Jack G. Haake    
Charles R. Gibbs  
Texas State Bar No. 7846300  
Jack G. Haake  
Texas State Bar No. 24127704  
2501 North Harwood Street, Suite 1900 
Dallas, TX 75201-1664  
Telephone: (214) 295-8000  
Facsimile: (972) 232-3098  
Email: crgibbs@mwe.com    
jhaake@mwe.com  
 
- and – 
 
Kristin K. Going (admitted pro hac vice) 
Darren Azman (admitted pro hac vice) 
Deanna Boll (admitted pro hac vice) One 
Vanderbilt Avenue  
New York, NY 10017-5404 Telephone: 
(212) 547-5400  
Facsimile: (212) 547-5444  
Email: kgoing@mwe.com  
dazman@mwe.com  
dboll@mwe.com 
 
Counsel to the Official Committee of 
Unsecured Creditors 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP  
 
Lorenzo Marinuzzi (admitted pro hac vice) 
Theresa A. Foudy (admitted pro hac vice) 
Michael Birnbaum (admitted pro hac vice) 
Benjamin Butterfield (admitted pro hac) 
Raff Ferraioli (admitted pro hac vice)  
250 West 55th Street  
New York, NY 10019-9601  
Telephone:(212) 468-8000  
Facsimile: (212) 468-7900  
E-mail: lmarinuzzi@mofo.com 
tfoudy@mofo.com 
mbirnbaum@mofo.com 
bbutterfield@mofo.com 
rferraioli@mofo.com 
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